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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION GUIDANCE 

 August 31, 2020 

2020-2021 Public School District and 
NonPublic School Desk Audits 

Description: 
The Universal K-12 Audits will open on September 15th and close on December 15th.  No new items were 
added to the 2020-2021 K-12 Desk Audits.  The Department ported forward the 2019-2020 Desk Audit 
information to the 2020-2021 Desk Audit.  To find out what you need to do log into CASA and select Desk 
Audit.  If the Desk Audit states “State Reviewed-Action Required” please open the desk audit, open the tabs 
and add additional information to the red highlighted section.  If the Desk Audit states “State Reviewed-
Complete, Submission Final” no further action is needed. 

Contacts: 
Please contact the appropriate Iowa Department of Education School Improvement consultant with 
questions. 

• Keystone AEA:  Buffy Campbell, buffy.campbell@iowa.gov, (515) 954-8651 

• Central Rivers AEA:  Destiny Eldridge, destiny.eldridge@iowa.gov, (515) 822-2554 

• Prairie Lakes AEA:  Pam Spangler, Pam.Spangler@iowa.gov, (515) 281-3427 

• Mississippi Bend AEA:  Holly Barnes, Holly.Barnes@iowa.gov, (515) 669-8157 

• Grant Wood AEA:  Marietta Rives, marietta.rives@iowa.gov, (515) 281-6038 

• Heartland AEA:  Eric Heitz, Eric.Heitz@iowa.gov, (515) 281-4726 

• Northwest AEA:  Pam Spangler, Pam.Spangler@iowa.gov, (515) 281-3427 

• Green Hills AEA:  Janet Boyd, Janet.Boyd@iowa.gov, (515) 745-3385 

• Great Prairie AEA:  Sara Nickel, Sara.Nickel@iowa.gov, (515) 281-3778 

 


